
Santosh Education Society’s 

Matoshri Academy 

A/p : Mhasrul, Tal. Dist.Nashik-422 004. 

Email Id : principal.mamcbse17@gmail.com  Mob:-  9356621387 

  

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

June 
7/6/25 Saturday Bakri ID (Holiday) 

16/6/25 Monday Re-open the school after the vacation 
17/6/25 Tuesday Classes Resume 

21/6/25 Saturday International Yoga Day Celebration 
27/6/25 Friday Muharram (Holiday) 

28/6/25 Saturday Grand Parents Day 
 

 

Matoshri Academy   
ANUAL PLANNING 2025-26 

Date Date Event 

April 
1/4/25 Tuesday New Academic Session Starts 2025-26 

5/4/25 Saturday Annual Result Declaration 

8/4/25 Tuesday Classes commence for all students 
10/4/25 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 

12/4/25 Saturday Celebration of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 
14/4/25 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 

18/4/25 Friday Good Friday Holiday 
22/4/25 Tuesday Earth Day Celebrations 

26/4/25 Saturday Carom Competition 

30/4/25 Wednesday New Academic Year ends  
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July 
1/7/25 To 

4/7/25 
Tuesday To 

Friday 
Class Test –II (Classes I-X) 

10/7/25 Thursday Gurupurnima Celebration & Parents Meeting / Environment 
week celebration 

11/7/25 Friday World Population Day 
17/7/25 Thursday Academic Review Meeting (Parents-Teachers Meeting) 

19/7/25 Saturday Election for Head Girl Head boy 
23/7/25 Wednesday Bal Gangadhar Jayanti 

25/7/25 Friday Investiture ceremony and Kargil Vijay Divas Celebration 
26/7/25 Saturday KArgil Vijay Diwas / Drawing Competition 

28/7/25 Monday FA- I Begins (25% of the Annual Syllabus) 

30/7/25 Wednesday FA- I Ends 
31/7/25 Thursday Eloucation Competition 

 

 

 

August 
1/8/25 To 

5/8/25 
Friday To 
Tuesday 

1st Unit Test (Class 1 To 10) 

8/8/25 Friday Rakhi Making competition Inter House 
9/8/25 Saturday Rakshabandhan (Holiday) 

12/8/25 Tuesday Birth anniversary of Vikram Sarabhai 

13/8/25 Wednesday Janmashtami Celebration 
15/8/25 Friday Independence day celebration 

18/8/25 Monday Janmashtami (Holiday) 
22/8/25 Friday Pola Festival (Holiday) 

23/8/25 Saturday Cooking Without fire / open house 
26/8/25 Tuesday Ganesh Murti Making Competition 

27/8/25 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi (Holiday) 
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September 
2/9/25 To 

5/9/25 
Tuesday To 

Friday 
Teacher’s Day Celebration 

5/9/25 Friday Eid-E- Milad (Holiday) 
6/9/25 Saturday Anand Chaturdashi (Holiday) 

8/9/25 Monday Half-Yearly Exams (Classes I-X) 
10/9/25 Wednesday World Literacy Day 

15/9/25 Monday Handwriting Competetion 
26/9/25 Saturday Parents Meeting & Open House 

30/9/25 Tuesday Essay writing Competition 
 

 

 

October 
1/10/25 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti Celebration & Story Telling Competition & 

Swach Bharat Abhiyan 

2/10/25 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti, and Dussehra (Holiday) 
6/10/25 – 
8/10/25 

Monday –
Wensday 

Dussehra Celebration 

6/10/25 Monday SA-I begins (Oral) (50% of the Syllabus). III Standard Onwards 

7/10/25 Tuesday SA-I begins (Oral) (50% of the Syllabus). I & II Standard. 
10/10/25-
15/10/25 

Monday-
Saturday 

Class Test IV (Class I-X) 

17/10/25 Friday SA-I Ends. Diwali Celebration & Vacation Beings 

24/10/25 Friday United Nations Day 

27/10/25 Monday Reopening of school 
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November 
3/11/25-

5/11/2025 
Monday to 
Wednesday 

Indoor Games 

11/11/2025 Tuesday Academic Review Meeting (Parents-Teachers Meeting) & 
Result Declaration SA- I 

14/11/2025 Friday Children’s Day Celebration 

17/11/2025 Monday Eglish Elocution Competition 
20/11/2025-
25/11/2025 

Thursday 
to Tuesday 

Picnic 

26/11/2025 Tuesday Constitution Day Celebration 
 

 

 

December 
1/12/2025 Monday World Aids Day 
1/12/2025-
5/12/2025 

Monday –
Friday 

Annual Sport Meet 

10/12/2025 Wednesday Human Rights Day 

20/12/2025 Saturday G.K Competition Inter House.  
24/12/2025 Wednesday Celebration of Christmas 

25/12/2025 Thursday Christmas Day (Holiday) 

25/12/2025 
to 

30/12/2025 

Thursday 
to  

Tuesday 

Winter Break winter school for Students 
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January 
1/1/2026 Thursday New Year’s Day (Holiday) 

3/1/2026 Saturday Birth Anniversary Of Savitribai Phule 
5/1/2026-
10/1/2026 

Monday – 
Saturday 

Unit Test – II (Classes I-X) 

12/1/2026 Monday Birth Anniversary Of Swami Vivekanand 

13/1/2026 Tuesday Makar Sankranti Celebration 
14/1/2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti Holiday 

23/01/2026 Friday Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Jayanti 
24/1/2026 Saturday Open House 

26/1/2026 Monday Republic Day Celebration & Rally 

30/1/2026 Friday Annual Sports Begins Inter House  
31/1/2026 Saturday Annual Sports Ends Inter House  

 

 

 

February 
2/2/2026-
5/2/2026 

Monday To 
Thursday 

Class (VII X) practice of Board Practical Exams 
 

10/20/2026 
– 14/2/2026 

Tuesday To 
Saturday 

Annual Gathering 
 

18/2/2026 Wednesday Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Celebration & Academic 
Review Meeting (Parernts- Teachers Meeing) 

20/2/2026 Friday CBSE Oral begin (ClassessX-XII) 
27/2/2026 Friday National Science Day 
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March  
2/3/2026 – 
16/3/2026 

Monday to 
Monday 

Written Exams continue (Classes I-X) 
 

4/3/2026 Wednesday Dulivandan Holiday 

16/3/2026 Tuesday SA-II Oral Begins (50% of 2nd Term Syllabus) - III Standard 
Onwards 

13/3/2026 Wednesday SA-II Oral Begins (50% of 2nd Term Syllabus) - I & II Standard 

19/3/2026 Thursday Gudhi Padwa (Holiday) 
21/3/2026 Saturday Ramzan Id (Holiday) 

26/3/2026 Thursday Ram Navami (Holiday) 
27/3/2026 Friday SA-II Ends 
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